# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Leszek Mazur	10/12/2006
Adam C. DePue	10/12/2006
Dean P. Paron	10/12/2006
Dr. Kevin T. Damour	08/15/2006
Neil Scott Fishman	08/15/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11464820

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500172085

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-595-5300

Email: valerie.sullivan@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel H. Bell of Klarquist Sparkman LLP
Address Line 1: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600

Address Line 2: 121 SW Salmon St.

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3382-75208-01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel H. Bell

PATENT

REEL: 018458 FRAME: 0555

\$40.00

CH \$4

Total Attachments: 2

source=75208-01 Assign#page1.tif source=75208-01 Assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018458 FRAME: 0556

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

We, Leszek Mazur, Adam C. DePue, E	ean P. Paron, Kevin T. Damour and
Noil Scott Fishman, have invented subject matter (	"INVENTION") disclosed and/or
claimed in a patent application entitled "MESSAGE	BASED NETWORK TRANSMISSION FOR
SELECTION AND AUDITING OF INTERNET SERVICES	" ("APPLICATION"), which:
SELECTION AND ADDITING OF INTERIOR SERVICES	ed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
Will be filed without this execute	, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
Klarquist Sparkman, LLP, 121 S.\	W Salmon Street Suite 1600.
Kiarquist Sparkman, LLP, 121 3.1	cociated with customer number
Portland, OR 97204, who are ass	asis (LE Sorial No. filed )
26119, to insert here in parenth	esis (U.S. Serial No, filed)
this APPLICATION'S U.S. Serial N	umber and filing date, when known;
was filed on <u>August 15, 2006</u> a	nd was given 0.5. Senai No.
11/464,820;	
is filed concurrently herewith;	
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington	n Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitle	d to, and is desirous or acquiring, the
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in th	e INVENTION and the APPLICATION
(and all other applications and patents derived th	erefrom, such as continuing
applications, in and for the United States, its terri	tories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	
For good and valuable consideration	n, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR h	ereby sells, assigns and transfers to
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, titl	e and interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES	5);
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all inst	truments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION	(and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
litigation regarding letters patent derived therefr	om, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APP	LICATION DERIVATIVES).
10/12/06	Is If
DATE	Leszek Mazur
10-12-2006	Att
	Adam C. DePue
5/112	
10-12.506	776
DATE	Dean P. Paron
DATE	Kevin T. Damour
DATE	12 mail and 11 magnifications
-	
DATE	Neil Scott Fishman

Page 1 of 1

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

We, Leszek Mazur, Adam C. Deru	e, Dean F. Falon, Revin 1. Damour and				
Neil Scott Fishman, have invented subject matte	er ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or				
claimed in a patent application entitled "MESSAGE BASED NETWORK TRANSMISSION FOR					
SELECTION AND AUDITING OF INTERNET SERVICES" ("APPLICATION"), which:					
will be filed without this exec	uted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR				
hereby authorizes, and reque	sts, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of				
•	S.W. Salmon Street, Suite 1600,				
• • • •	associated with customer number				
·	nthesis (U.S. Serial No11/464.820_,				
•	CATION'S U.S. Serial Number and filing				
date, when known;6					
	d was given U.S. Serial No;				
is filed concurrently herewith					
•	ton Corporation, on behalf of itself and				
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entit	•				
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in					
(and all other applications and patents derived					
applications, in and for the United States, its te					
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	Thiones, and an ioreign countries				
	ion, the receipt of which is hereby				
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR	•				
	, -				
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, t					
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIV					
_	nstruments and documents required for				
the making and prosecution of the APPLICATIO	•				
litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting					
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and Al	PPLICATION DERIVATIVES).				
DATE	Leszek Mazur				
DATE	LESZER MAZUI				
DATE	Adam C. DePue				
DATE	Dean P. Paron				
15 1 2 2	$\int \int $				
DATE 15 Ava 7.000	pr. Ken 1. 1/amoun				
DATE	Kevin T. Damour				
15 Aca 7.000	New South Film				
DATE	Neil Scott Fishman				
<del></del>	tions working the contractions				

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 018458 FRAME: 0558